
 
 AMENDMENT 1  
 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND  

HDR ENGINEERING, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 
 
 
 
WHEREAS: 
 
 HDR ENGINEERING, INC. ("HDR") entered into an Agreement on July 21st, 2022 to perform 

engineering services for CITY OF COSMOPOLIS (“OWNER") in connection with the project known as 
Mill Creek Multi-Objective Improvements Plan; 

 
 Both parties desire to amend this Agreement in order to provide additional services beyond those 

previously contemplated; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, HDR and OWNER do hereby agree: 
 
 The Agreement and the terms and conditions therein shall remain unchanged other than those 

sections and exhibits listed below;   
 
 Section IV. shall be amended with the following: 
                         

Additional fee of $10,878.00 for a new not-to-exceed amount of $152,887.00 
 
            Exhibit A: shall be amended as follows: 
 

Attachment B-1 replaces FEE ESTIMATE, HDR ENGINEERING STAFF in Exhibit A. 
  
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year written 
below: 
 
 
 HDR ENGINEERING, INC. ("HDR") CITY OF COSMPOPOLIS ("OWNER") 
 
 
 By:____________________________     By:_______________________________ 
 
 Title:___________________________     Title:______________________________ 
  
 Date:_________________________ Date:_____________________________   
 
 
 
 
 



Attachment B-1 
 
The estimated total contract amount to complete the professional services identified in this Scope of Services if 
offered on a time-and-materials basis not-to-exceed $152,887 with 3 additional tasks totaling $17,824. 
Expenses and Subconsultants will be billed at a 5% Markup. Following are estimated professional costs for the 
tasks provided. 
 

 
 


	Date:_________________________  Date:_____________________________

